IN
J1 SER
IES IN
JEC
TIO
N
 N
EED
LES
INJ1 SERIES
INJECTION NEEDLES
The INJ1 injection needle range incorporates a ‘Lanzetten’ cut, which is an extra sharp triple
bevel ensuring optimal puncture every time. The handle’s double ‘click-stop’ mechanism, allows
the needle to be locked in the extended position or be fixed in the retracted position minimising
the possibility of needle-stick injury.
FEATURES
■ Lanzetten cut triple-bevelled needle for a highly effective puncture
■ Ergonomic handle with a reversible ‘click / unclick’ system which maintains the position of
the needle in either the extended or retracted positions providing extra safety and scope
protection
■ Transparent distal sheath helps visualise the needle position
■ Easy to operate with one hand
■ Distal sheath reinforced with a radio-opaque metallic tip providing excellent puncture ability
INJ1 SERIES – SINGLE USE INJECTION NEEDLE WITH METALLIC TIP Class IIa CE0123
Part number Channel size Working Gauge / Ø Needle Pack size
length (cm) needle (mm) length (mm)
INJ1-A1-05-5-18-180 2.0mm or larger 180 25g/0.5 5 10
INJ1-A1-07-5-18-180 2.0mm or larger 180 25g/0.5 5 10
INJ1-A1-07-5-23-180 2.8mm or larger 180 23g/0.7 5 10
INJ1-A1-07-5-23-230 2.8mm or larger 230 23g/0.7 5 10
INJ1-A1-09-5-23-180 2.8mm or larger 180 21g/0.9 5 10
INJ1-A1-09-5-23-230 2.8mm or larger 230 21g/0.9 5 10
INJ1 SERIES – SINGLE USE FIBRIN/THROMBIN DUAL Class IIa CE0123
NEEDLE WITH METAL TIP
Part number Channel size Working Gauge / Ø Needle Pack size
length (cm) needle (mm) length (mm)
INJ1-D1-08-5-26-210 2.8mm or larger 210 21g/1.0 5 1
UNO-JECT- S – SINGLE USE EMR INJECTION NEEDLE   Class IIa CE0123
WITH TAPERED TIP
Part number Channel size Working Gauge / Ø Needle Pack size
length (cm) needle (mm) length (mm)
AS2050523 2.8mm or larger 230 25g/0.5 5 5
Birchwood House • 55 Vanguard Way • Shoeburyness • Essex SS3 9QY • UK
Tel: +44 (0)1702 291878 • Fax: +44 (0)1702 290013 • Email: info@medinn.co.uk • Web: www.meditherapy.com
STERILE
STERILE
STERILE
DESIGNED AND PRODUCED BY